
Change Orders

2b
SARASOTA
County Schools

Contract Sum Contract 
Change Order 

amount

Revised
Contract
Amount

Direct 
Purchase 

order Amount

prior to this 
Change Order

SALES TAX 
SAVINGS *Project Contractor CO# EXPLANATION (see attached)

request
SUMMARY OF CONSTRUCTION SERVICES CHANGE ORDERS PRESENTED FOR APPROVAL AND/OR RATIFICATION AT THE 05/17/2022 SCHOOL BOARD MEETING

Booker High School Visual
Performing Arts (VPA) Renovation 
Phase 1

Core Construction 
Services of Florida, 
LLC

Additional Documentation, Exhibit C of the Contract 
between Owner and Construction Manger Dated October 
05, 2021

$20,244,492.85 $0.00 $20,244,492.8510 $0.00 $0.00 R

Booker High School Visual
Performing Arts (VPA) Renovation 
Phase 1

Core Construction 
Services of Florida, 
LLC

This change order reflects a decrease of the contract for 
the DPO: Anixter, Inc.$20,244,492.85 $20,153,987.45-$90,505.40 $85,335.2811 $5,170.12 R

Booker High School Visual
Performing Arts (VPA) Renovation 
Phase 1

Core Construction 
Services of Florida, 
LLC

This change order reflects a decrease of the contract for 
the DPO: Graybar$20,153,987.45 $20,096,159.90-$57,827.55 $54,507.1212 $3,320.43 R

Booker High School Visual
Performing Arts (VPA) Renovation 
Phase 1

Core Construction 
Services of Florida, 
LLC

This change order reflects a decrease of the contract for 
the DPO: Argos, USA$20,096,159.90 $19,991,487.90-$104,672.00 $98,700.0013 $5,972.00 R

Lamarque EL, Laurel Nokomis, Tatum 
Ridge EL, Taylor Ranch EL & Booker 
EL District-Wide Portable Moves 2021- 
2022

This change order contractually adds the scope of work to 
provide labor, material, and equipment to complete the 
work.

P.J. Hayes, Inc. d/b/a 
Tandem Construction $3,070,399.00 $81,596.82 $3,151,995.8202 $0.00 $0.00 A

This change order contractually adds the scope of work to 
provide labor, material, and equipment which includes the 
installation of a new pedestrian / bicycle access path

Laurel Nokomis School Eat 
Pedestrian / Bicycle Access

P.J. Hayes, Inc. d/b/a 
Tandem Construction $27,237.33 $391,529.40$364,292.0701 $0.00 $0.00 A

Brentwood Elementary School 
Cafeteria Replacement and HVAC 
Renovation

this change order reflects a decrease of the contract 
between Owner and Design Professional to reflect the 
actual cost of work.

Sweet Sparkman 
Architecture $835,341.00 -$18,933.31 $816,407.6903 $0.00 $0.00 R

Alta Vista, McIntosh, Taylor Ranch & 
Venice Middle Schools Fish Field 
Verification

this change order reflects a decrease of the contract 
between Owner and Design Professional to reflect the 
actual cost of work.

Fawley Bryant 
Architects $19,850.25$23,890.50 -$4,040.25 $0.0001 $0.00 R

this change order reflects a decrease of the contract 
between Owner and Construction Manger to reflect the 
actual cost of work.

Brookside middle School Security 
Improvements and Site - Fencing

Willis Smith 
Construction $58,635.00 $53,098.06-$5,536.94 $0.00 $0.0001 R

this change order reflects a decrease of the contract 
between Owner and Construction Manger to reflect the 
actual cost of work.

Suncoast Technical College Security 
Improvements and Site Fencing

Willis Smith 
Construction $0.00$54,934.00 $53,604.44 $0.0001 -$1,329.56 R

this change order reflects a decrease of the contract 
between Owner and Construction Manger to reflect the 
actual cost of work.

Suncoast Polytechnical High School 
Security Improvements and Fencing

Willis Smith 
Construction $31,300.25$32,431.00 -$1,130.7501 $0.00 $0.00 R

$84,842,000.88 $85,003,914.01$161,913,13 TOTAL IN TAX SAVINGS: $14,462.55 $238,542.40

NOTE: The change orders (‘identified above), for ratification, are the result of direct purchase of these items by the School Board to save sales tax. **A=Approval; R=Ratification
































































